.  our pro forma as adjusted capitalization to reflect:

   -- the exchange of membership interests in Mediacom LLC for shares of
   our common stock,

   -- a one-time $1.9 million non-recurring, non-cash charge to record a
   net deferred tax liability as of September 30, 1999 that will be
   recognized upon the exchange of membership interests in Mediacom LLC
   for shares of our common stock, and

   -- the issuance and sale of our Class A common stock in this offering
   at the initial public offering price of $19.00 per share and the
   application of the net proceeds from the sale to repay $354.4
   million of indebtedness outstanding under our subsidiary credit
   facilities.

   17

   The table below should be read in conjunction with the historical
consolidated financial statements of Mediacom LLC included elsewhere in this
prospectus. For additional information, see "Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated
Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations--Liquidity and Capital Resources" and "Description of
Certain Indebtedness."

   As of September 30, 1999
   -----------------------------------
   Mediacom
   Communications
   Mediacom LLC   Corporation
   -------------------- --------------
   Pro Forma
   Historical Pro Forma  As Adjusted
   ---------- --------- --------------
   (dollars in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  3.7   $   4.6   $   4.6
   ======   ========   ========
Total debt:
  7 7/8% senior notes.....   $200.0   $  200.0   $  200.0
  8 1/2% senior notes.....   125.0   125.0   125.0
  Subsidiary credit facilities(1).....   52.5   814.6   460.2
   ------   --------   --------
   Total debt.....   377.5   1,139.6   785.2
Total members' equity.....   40.6   74.1   --
Stockholders' equity:
  Class A common stock, par value $0.01,
   300,000,000 shares
   authorized, and 60,657,010 shares issued
   and outstanding.....   0.6
  Class B common stock, par value $0.01,
   100,000,000 shares
   authorized, and 29,342,990 shares issued
   and outstanding.....   0.3
  Additional paid-in capital.....   528.2
  Accumulated deficit.....   (127.6)
   --------

[…]

to investors in this offering. Net tangible book value per share is determined
by subtracting our total liabilities from the total book value of our tangible
assets and dividing the difference by the number of shares of our Class A and
Class B common stock deemed to be outstanding on the date total book value is
determined.

   As of September 30, 1999, our net tangible deficit was $529.5 million, or
$7.56 per share of common stock, after giving effect to the transactions
described under "Capitalization," excluding this offering. After giving effect
to the sale of 20,000,000 shares of our Class A common stock at the initial
public offering price of $19.00 per share, and the deduction of estimated
underwriting discounts, commissions and offering expenses, our pro forma net
tangible deficit as of September 30, 1999 would have been a deficit of $202.1
million, or $2.25 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate
increase in our net tangible deficit of $5.31 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $21.25 per share to new investors
purchasing our Class A common stock. The following table illustrates the
foregoing information as of September 30, 1999 with respect to dilution to new
investors:

   Initial public offering price per share.....   $19.00
   Pro forma net tangible deficit per share before this
   offering..... $(7.56)
   Increase per share attributable to this offering.....   5.31
   ------
   Pro forma net tangible deficit per share after this
   offering.....   (2.25)
   ------
   Dilution per share to new investors.....   $21.25
   ======

   The following table sets forth as of September 30, 1999, information with
respect to our existing stockholders and new investors, after giving effect to
the exchange of membership interests of Mediacom LLC for shares of our common
stock:

   Average
   Shares Purchased  Total Consideration   Price
   ------------------ --------------------   Per
   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent  Share
   ---------- ------- ------------ ------- -------

   Existing stockholders..... 70,000,000   77.8% $135,490,000   26.3%  $1.94
   New investors..... 20,000,000   22.2   380,000,000   73.7   19.00
   ----------  -----  ------------  -----
   Total..... 90,000,000  100.0% $515,490,000  100.0%
   ==========  =====  ============  =====

   To the extent that shares of our common stock are issued in connection with
the stock option arrangements, there will be further dilution to new investors.

   19

   COMPLETED ACQUISITIONS

   Since commencement of our operations in March 1996, we have completed 11
acquisitions of cable systems. The table below summarizes information related